LM26420
Application Note 1870 LM26420 Evaluation Board
Literature Number: SNVA353A
LM26420 Evaluation Board National Semiconductor
Application Note 1870
Francis Houde
April 14, 2009
Introduction

A
N
-1
8
7
0
30069714
Bill of Materials - X Version
Item Designator Description Manufacturer Part No. Qty.
1 C1, C2, C3, C4, C6, C7 22µF, 6.3V, X5R, 1206 TDK C3216X5R0J226(M or K) 6
2 C5 0.47µF, 16V, X7R, 0603 TDK C2012X7R1C474K 1
3 L1, L2 1µH, 6.4A TDK
SPM6530T-1R0M120 or
RLF7030T-1R0N6R4
2
4 R1 5.1k, 1%, 603 Vishay CRCW06035K10F 1
5 R2 21.3k, 1%, 603 Vishay CRCW060321K3F 1
6 R7, R8 49.9k, 1%, 603 Vishay CRCW060349K9F 2
7 R3, R4, R5, R6 10k, 1%, 603 Vishay CRCW060310K0F 4
8 R9 5.1 Ohm, 1%, 805 Vishay CRCW06035R10F 1
9 J1, J2 Jumper for Enables
Sullins
Connector
Solutions